

Dear Area Business Owner,

We are contacting you on behalf of the Children's Brain Tumor Family Foundation. The CBTFF is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization dedicated to raising awareness and funds to support the Children's Brain Tumor Project. We joined the CBTFF in memory of our daughter, Allie "Little Owl" Fisher. Allie died from an inoperable form of brain cancer, gliomatosis cerebri, when she was three-years-old. This type of brain tumor is 100% fatal, and we were completely helpless to save her.

From this tragedy, we have made it our mission to support research into these inoperable forms of pediatric brain cancer. We donated Allie's tumor to the Children's Brain Tumor Project after she died, and with it, they have discovered a new cancer mutation that they are targeting for treatment. The Children's Brain Tumor Project is funded by families that have been devastated by these inoperable tumors. We are dedicated and compelled to see a day when no child will suffer such a fate.

Will you help us stop pediatric brain cancer by sponsoring or donating for the 1st Annual Hoot Under the Stars? Hoot Under the Stars is a 250 person dinner and silent auction being held on October 12th at the Museum at Prairiefire in Overland Park, KS.

We need your support. Sponsorship packages are available and are a great way to raise the profile of your business while helping children suffering from pediatric brain tumors. We need donations of high-quality items, gift cards, and experiences for the silent auction. We would love to have your support. No donation is too small, and we truly appreciate anything you are willing to give.

Thank you for considering donating and/or sponsoring Hoot Under the Stars.

Sincerely,

Kelly A. Fisher

Kelly a. Fisher

Kyle M. Fisher

Kyle M. Fither





## **Sponsorship Levels**

### Presenting Owl - \$10,000

**Recognition:** Premium full-page ad in event program; Sponsor-level recognition on website and social media, on event video boards, and from event host. Logo on signage.

Includes: Two reserved tables and 20 event tickets

Platinum Owl - \$5,000

**Recognition:** Full-page ad in event program; Sponsor-level recognition on website and social media, on event video boards, and from event host. Logo on signage.

Includes: Reserved table and 10 event tickets

Gold Owl - \$2,500

**Recognition:** Half-page ad in event program; Sponsor-level recognition on website and social media, on event video boards, and from event host. Logo on signage.

**Includes:** Reserved table and 10 event tickets

Silver Owl - \$1,000

**Recognition:** Quarter-page ad in event program; Sponsor-level recognition on website and social media, on event video boards, and from event host. Logo on signage.

Includes: 4 event tickets

Bronze Owl - \$500

**Recognition:** 1/8th page ad in event program; Sponsor-level recognition on website, on event video boards, and from event host. Logo on signage.

Includes: 2 event tickets





# **Sponsor Donation Form**

### **Donor Information**

CONTACT:		ORGANIZATION:		N:
ADDRESS:			PHONE:	
CITY:			EMAIL:	
STATE:	TATE: ZIP:		WEBSITE:	
Sponsorship Info	rmation			
SPONSORSHIP LEVEL:				
□ Presenting Sponsor	\$10,000	☐ Silver Owl		\$1,000
□ Platinum Owl	\$5,000	☐ Bronze Owl		\$500
☐ Gold Owl	\$2,500	□ Custom Donation		\$
NAME AS YOU WISH TO	) BE RECOGNIZE	D:		
PAYMENT INFORMATION	ON:			
☐ Check (address to Chi	ldren's Brain Tumo	or Family Fou	ndation, please m	ail to address below)
☐ Credit Card (pay online	e securely at Team	nLittleOwl.org)	)	
WILL YOU ATTEND:				
$\square$ Yes, we plan to attend.		$\square$ No, we c	$\hfill\square$ No, we cannot attend and will not need our tickets.	

#### Thank you for supporting the Children's Brain Tumor Family Foundation.

The mission of the CBTFF families is to raise awareness and find cures for inoperable pediatric brain tumors by supporting the ground-breaking research at the Children's Brain Tumor Project.

Children's Brain Tumor Family Foundation Phone: 913-636-0635

- OCTOBER 12, 2017

c/o Team Little Owl Email: hoot@teamlittleowl.org P.O. Box 25293 Web: www.teamlittleowl.org Overland Park, KS 66225 www.cbtff.org

The Children's Brain Tumor Family Foundation is a 501(c)3 with the Tax ID 47-3470154.

Your sponsorship is tax deductible! Questions? Contact us via our phone or email.





## **Silent Auction Item Donation Form**

### **Donor Information**

CONTACT:		COMPANY:
ADDRESS:		PHONE:
CITY:		EMAIL:
STATE:	ZIP:	WEBSITE:

### **Item Information**

ITEM:		ESTIMATED VALUE:	
DECODIDATION			
DESCRIPTION:			
PLEASE MARK APPROPRIATE BOX:			
Donation attached	Donation will be delivered by		
		•	
	Donation may b	oe picked up after	
		р	

#### Thank you for supporting the Children's Brain Tumor Family Foundation.

The mission of the CBTFF families is to raise awareness and find cures for inoperable pediatric brain tumors by supporting the ground-breaking research at the Children's Brain Tumor Project.

Children's Brain Tumor Family Foundation Phone: 913-636-0635

c/o Team Little Owl Email: hoot@teamlittleowl.org P.O. Box 25293 Web: www.teamlittleowl.org

Overland Park, KS 66225 www.cbtff.org

The Children's Brain Tumor Family Foundation is a 501(c)3 with the Tax ID 47-3470154.

Your donation is tax deductible! Questions? Contact us via our phone or email.

